2000. 3. 29 1/5
SEMICONDUCTOR
TECHNICAL DATA
KID65783AP/AF
BIPOLAR LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
Revision No : 1
8CH HIGH-VOLTAGE SOURCE DRIVER
The KID65783AP/AF is comprised of eight source current transistor

+_
+_
TYPE DESIGNATION
KID65783AP/AF TTL, 5V CMOS
PIN CONNECION (TOP VIEW)
SCHEMATICS (EACH DRIVER)
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
2000. 3. 29 2/5
KID65783AP/AF
Revision No : 1
RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS  (Ta=-40 85 )
MAXIMUM RATINGS  (Ta=25 )
Note) Delated above 25 in the proportion of 11.7W/ (AP Type),  7.7W/ (AF Type).
CHARACTERISTIC SYMBOL TEST CONDITION MIN. TYP. MAX. UNIT
Supply Voltage VCC - - - 50 V
Output Current
AP
IOUT
Ta=85
Tj=120
Tpw=25mS
Duty=10%
8 Circuits
- - -260
mA/ch
Duty=50%
8 Circuits
- - -59
Duty=10%
8 Circuits
- - -180
AF Duty=50%
8 Circuits
- - -38
Input Voltage VIN - - - 12 V
Input Voltage
Output ON VIN (ON) - 2.0 5.0 15
V
Output OFF VIN (OFF) - 0 - 0.8
Clamp Diode
Reverse Voltage
AP
VR -
- - 50
V
AF - - 35
Clamp Diode Forward Current IF - - - 400 mA
Power Dissipation
AP
PD -
- - 0.52
W
AF - - 0.35
CHARACTERISTIC SYMBOL RATING UNIT
Supply Voltage VCC 50 V
Output Current IOUT -500 mA/ch
Input Voltage VIN 15 V
Clamp Diode Reverse Voltage VR 50 V
Clamp Diode Forward Current IF 500 mA
Power Dissipation
AP
PD (Note)
1.47
W
AF 0.96
Operating Temperature Topr -40 85
Storage Temperature Tstg -55 150
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
2000. 3. 29 3/5
KID65783AP/AF
Revision No : 1